39 to design improvements to Lift Station # 12 in the amount of Twenty -Five Thousand, Nine

4o Hundred and Seventy -Five Dollars ($ 25, 975), 2) for CCNA firm Kimley- Horn and Associates, 

41 Inc. to design improvements to Lift Station # 13 in the amount of ( Seventy -Nine Thousand, 

42 Nine Hundred and Fifteen Dollars ($ 79, 915), and 3) for CCNA firm Chen Moore and

43 Associates, Inc. to design improvements Lift Station # 14 in the amount of Eleven Thousand

44 Dollars ($ 11, 000), and to authorize the City Manager to execute relating documents. 

45

46 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY

[...]

The foregoing " Whereas" clauses are incorporated

50 herein. 

51

52 SECTION 2. Authorization. The Mayor and City Commission hereby authorize

53 change orders 1) for CCNA firm Calvin, Giordano and Associates to design improvements to

54 Lift Station # 12 in the amount of Twenty -Five Thousand, Nine Hundred and Seventy - Five

55 Dollars ($ 25, 975), 2) for CCNA firm Kimley- Horn and Associates, Inc. to design improvements

56 to Lift Station # 13 in the amount of ( Seventy -Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred and Fifteen

57 Dollars ($ 79, 915), and 3) for CCNA firm Chen Moore and Associates, Inc. to design

58 improvements Lift Station # 14 in the amount of Eleven Thousand Dollars ($ 11, 000), and to

59 authorize the City Manager to execute relating documents. 

60

61 SECTION 3. Effective Date.